South Central District Office 500 N. Hendricks Hutchinson, KS 67504-0769



phone: 620-663-3361 fax: 620-663-1804 <u>www.ksdot.org</u>

Julie Lorenz, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Oct. 27, 2022

For more information: Steve Hale 785-217-5091; steve.hale@ks.gov

East Kellogg project update

Last week, the Kansas Department of Transportation selected a contractor for the East Kellogg improvement project from K-96 to 159th Street in Wichita and Andover. KDOT leadership has since conducted a significant review of our procurement process and found that aspects of the evaluation process leading to the East Kellogg selection needed additional scrutiny to proceed with the state's first progressive-design-build project. Out of an abundance of caution, we have decided to start a new procurement for the contract for the East Kellogg project. The East Kellogg project will still move forward with a new and improved procurement process designed to be as objective and efficient as possible.

KDOT's goal is always to build infrastructure in a way that benefits Kansas residents, workers, and businesses. By conducting a top-to-bottom review and making these adjustments, we will ensure our procurement process accomplishes that goal.

####

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Division of Communications, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3745 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.